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Y YE-Y 4y ailas

National . aas
ho code Generic name totle2025 pack Y.Yo
Amiodarone hydrochloride
1 01-D00-001 | 50mg/ml (3ml) Ampoule ki dz§ | 169141 5amp 2970
AV ) st a3 e ylaedl)
2 01-FO0-034 Isosorbide dinitrate 10mg Tablet 768422 30 tab 750
3 | 02-H00-016 Ursodeoxycholic acid 300mg 238450 60 tab 12000
Tablet or Capsule
4 | 03-100-002 | Montelukast(assodium )amg | o o, 28 tab 5250
cheweble Tablet
5 | 03.00-003 | Montelukast(assodium )10mg |, 5o, 28 tab 6499.92
Tablet
Ondansetron 8mg orodispersible
or lyophylisates or Ondansetron
(as Hydrochloride) or( as
Hydrochloride dihydrate) 8mg
6 | 04-F00-016 | Tablet slaeYl Jan dsg ailbw Sl | 996160 10 tab 3900

C)Ld 3alall e\do'ﬁ.wlgﬁ.);éd)\ 33_9.>| da318
Al sy Oliadly ol ging
1149
1166




05-AB0-024

Ceftazidime (as pentahydrate) 1g
I.V. Injection +solvent water for
injection (Carbonate or Arginine

formula)

694253

1 vial

1200

05-AB0-031

Ceftriaxone (as Sodium) or (as
disodium salt ) or(Disodium
sesquarterhydrate ) 1g I.V.
Injection +(10 ml )solvent water
for injection
Watch
S g aaadinl )l se (e 4 W
4uils (cholestasis) g lelal dll
P plaAi) ALl i oS IS gandlS 3ol
‘?i“h("_:\daj e\d;&.u\ 3)})@4&9}33\})&\
badl e alaie V) 5 daliall Joladl
daalall 23 & dall Neonate
sepsis Jily e slaic ¥ &l
L saga sl aall) g5l e
GS)JJ\ dﬂu\sJ\JJY\s

Gl e slada) s Gyl Qo Bk sSS
O ¥) e ) e Al G e (S5 2| dad
sty sl Gools seal) 3 ke Jad ) a5 A s
Vo) dHuml) ebe oY) 5 s 3,00 aiaemin).
Gl ol Go sk e Al Jla A2 LV,
Infusion sl cumdl 5l () (slow 1.V,
Infusion) Jstse day N.S. sl Glucose 5% <ua
Jagodlel 5o Syl Ja) v ve0n) o) il Can g
bl

z o wls il daslachox warning e a3l
53 o 0 Sty sl el oo i) n AN
ol gl Jlladlly < ysiad Zlal (o 52l FDA
(b Al S 3 pead Adalal) ol i) A1 3 sl
Gale by y(Bold)
- e & sinall Clatiall 5 ) sl i) Aladtl st
L;\.\A;J PPTINRRYRR| Gk ce(las YA o Jél)za\‘ljl\
YA yany JkY) S dalall s Goay S g Led ey,
- e A ginall latiall g () puSly i) Aladin sy
ol Bl o SN 5 )5 i pe Loy YA (o 5S) jam
Okl e IS aladind g elae W) 3 jeal Jue Jdlaa

7819349

1 vial

1100
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- Gle A gind) Clatiall 5 ¢ sl Jal) Sl g
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DS B (g it s AN Ay Bl s ) ) Ol el
poeddll e,
s
1 - Jsbal Ax aall cillaaSlall aiai cefotaxime &
ceftriaxone 43 kls a0 5ae) 502Y 580 5l
TS\ NAYA
2 - ¥ 5lL5) dudll 5 e Jladl sl ey
Dhie sle da Vv byt gyl G0 -
Loy oS 3850l of dla 8- o 43y sk Leatia | LML
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Jslsar Jaa NLS. ) Glucose 5% Sl dag s
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05-AC0-001

Amikacin (as sulphate)
250mg/ml, (2ml) Vial or Ampoule
for I.M, slow L.V or L.V infusion

2064410

5 ampoule

2600
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05-AG0-051

Ciprofloxacin (as lactate or as
hydrochloride) 2mg/ml in sodium
cloride 0.9%100ml(200mg ) L.V.
infusion (Electrolyte Na+ 15.4
mmol/100ml )

1196

Fluoroquinolone inhaled and
systemic
-Patient who have previously had
serious adverse reactions with a
quinolone or fluoroquinolone
antibiotics
-Non-severe or self-limiting
infections (such as pharyngitis ,
tonsillitis and acute bronchitis)
-Mild to moderate infections (
including uncomplicated cystitis ,
acute exacerbation of chronic
bronchitis and chronic obstructive
pulmonary disease (COPD) , acute
bacterial rhinosinusitis and acute
otitis media) unless other
antibiotics that are commonly
recommended for these infections
are considered inappropriate
-Non-bacterial infections , eg non-
bacterial chronic prostitis
-Preventing travellers diarrhea or
recurrent lower urinary tract
infections

333181

1 bottle

2200

11

06-AB0-024

Sitagliptin (as phosphate
monohydrate or hydrochloride
monohydrate )100mg film coated
tablet

1283320

28 TAB

11000
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06-AB0-045

Dapagliflozin ( as propanediol) 5
mg tablet

651800

28 TAB

8999.98

13

06-AB0-046

Dapagliflozin ( as propanediol) 10
mg tablet

751300

28 TAB

11200

14

06-AB0-047

Empagliflozin 10 mg tablet

752100

30 TAB

19184

15

10-AC0-010

Etanercept 25mg or its
approved biosimilars S.C vial
or PFS PA: Pscoriatic
Arythritis./ RA:  Rheumatoid
Arythritis./ AS:  Ankylosing
spondylitis./ JA: Juvenil
Arythritis./ P A.: Plaque
Arythritis ./ PP:plaque psoriasis
for chronic, moderate and sever
plague psoriasis who have not
responded adequately to 2
other antirheumatic drugs (used
alone or in combination)
(586)(59
- On el Jlaad) Jlasivl (e aile¥(4-
18)3\-'u. 5l M5 jlaed) Calias
Al ) Jldl) e Lgiaml e la¥ 5 ddalal)
Al )

29760

1 pfs

44352
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10-AC0-011

Adalimumab 40 mg/(0.8 ml or
0,4ml) prefilled syringe S.C
injection or its approved
biosimilars 1121

VY [z

zl 856 J& (e pall g dalall jasi o
ua\)ay :Qmmaﬂ\ aﬁ)\.ﬁﬂu‘}” Edw\
B el My b)) (B o 5ala gl
¢ i e Qe F Sl e Qlall Aae

A S S padll ) (i sall plensl Canes
EOl (e Aind il s Anall pgilila
bl Jalad) () al aliaial
Az

‘)ij\ ua\)a‘ CM salall e\m\ J\JE\
=dl(chrons disease &
ulcerative colitis ) | yas" oia yalls
ol Bala aladial &) ge 29 g5 Cpuative
(infliximab) (& 4elaaiul pasy

b 2015 gl Sleall Gl el i
‘)..4; &_SH\ :\_|=\.JA 'S):\\J"

S e dlie) e 81 sall)) VY 2
daia syl 8 gl el (al s
L}J..IJ‘&.\M;});\ A_i)a.ls.ms’é‘).mun
=50 Aalall AV Ludall, d3id)
gl Jleall Gl jaY 5 alaaiayl ) )
1057 e sendl Jlaall Jlesivl (e plaY
L (VA =)

60126

2 pfs

126720

17

10-AC0-012

Etanercept 50 mg pfs OR
prefilled pen OR Vial or it,s
approved biosimilars

334096

1 pfs

95040

10
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11-D00-026

Dorzolamide (as hydrochloride) 2%
Drop 1119 Oluwgall § raxig
Ogaadl 2lyel ZM duasasel

41255

drop

7930

19

13-K00-005

permethrinl% shampoo or rinse
solution or lotion ©9Ss O Juaisg
‘-JE '_:‘._.

( lotion)

439661

bottle

2240

11
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15-AF0-044

Bevacizumab 400 mg 25mg/ml, 16
ml vial concentrate for intravenous
infusion or its approved biosimilar
allexinl Gld g2l (la jud
YA & YIS o ahadiuY) e g )
alul);
o il o8l lda e
Metastatic colorectal carcinoma
Bevacizumab in combination with
IFN- alpha a treatment option for
first line
Treatment of patients with
metastatic renal cell carcinoma,
clear cell histology
With good or moderate prognostic
features
Poor prognostic features include
three or more of the following:
LDH>1.5 times upper limit of
normal
Corrected serum calcium level>
10mg/ dI
Interval of less than a year from
original diagnosis to the start of
systemic therapy
Karnofsky performance score<=70
Two or more sites of organ
metastasis

zole i g oy aladiny) g ol alay
Jisunitinib .
) Gl sy
Second line treatment for recurrent
or metastatic epithelial ovarian
tumor
And in combination with
chemotherapy -« gleall ol )5l (ady Lo
g sil bid Jliall sy (Glioblastoma
multiforme )
YeYo/ z
VeV \z

51275

1vial

264000

12




sala plasinl o8 5 ( Bevacizumab 400
Mg ) Ol &Sul Gl e
Vo ANz

21

04-G00-041

Nefopam hydrochloride 20 mg /
2ml ampoule IM, IV injection

548575

5amp

6000

13
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05-AB0-008

Cefotaxime (as sodium salt)
500mg + solvent (10ml) water for
injection vial injection IV& IM
1175

EJ;':J‘ Oy @ [PRIRES oM v

40 wbldaiwMyg

Meningitis and late onset sepsis

496870

lvial

1250

23

08-G00-002

Tranexamic acid 100mg/ml (5ml)
Ampoule or vial

341822

5 amp of 5ml

5078

24

08-G00-001

Tranexamic acid 500mg Tablet

927920

20 tab

2750

25

09-CG0-001

Distilled Water For injection (5 ml)
ampoule

19478671

100 amp

5000

26

10-CAa-004

Neostigmine metisulphate
(methylsulphate) 2.5mg/ml,
(Iml) Ampoule 1.V,I.LM,S.C
GV A8k oSV M, S.C O Gle
L5 (V) 5 paadll s 4
(I.LM,S.C) dasll lanll a5 Al &
GJJ\} ).EJ\) J.J.AA:J\ 3:1‘53\ FAE (e
iaad Sugammadex ) -
Reversal of
Rocuronium&Vecuronium. -
used in case when
prostigmine:- a. Cannot be used
. Or b. Can be used with sever
side effect. note: to be given
(i.v.) for anesthesia and to be
given(i.m.,s.c.) in case of
myasthenia gravis

VIWVE 7 Gl

660820

5amp

5000

14
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11-A00-001

Acyclovir 3% Eye Ointment

29110

1 tube

1215

28

14-AC0-008

Atracurium besilate 10mg/mi
(5ml) Ampoule or vial IV
JAIPWIRNPIEN
50%Atracurium

°+ s%Rocuronium

gy B et o) e
PSRN PFOEN
50%Atracurium

o+ s%Rocuronium

iy B jead o) e

RANG

414334

5amp

5430

29

15-AA0-020

Mesna 100mg/ml, (4ml) Injection
vial or ampoule

137975

5amp

4488

30

17-000-056

Deferiprone 500mg Tablet

1552800

100 tab

78000

15
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